

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011

CC 16735-

16736/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2010 in CMWP No.33191/2010 and final judgment and order dated 29.4.2011 in RA No.91842/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR TIWARI

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 17/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Tanwar, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to verify whether the workman - Chandi Prasad Pathak has been reinstated in service pursuant to the impugned Award of the Labour Court and when the respondent is to retire on superannuation.

Post on 28th November, 2011.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Renuka Sadana)

Court Master Court Master