

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 16735-16736/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2010 in CMWP  
No.33191/2010 and final judgment and order dated 29/04/2011 in RA  
No.91842/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR TIWARI

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 28/11/2011                      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.    Brijender Chahar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.    Raj Kumar Tanwar, Adv.  
mr.    Prabhat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.    Sunil Roy, Adv.  
Mr.    Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondent on the Special  
Leave Petitions as well as on the application for  
condonation of delay.

The direction to pay backwages to the respondent  
is stayed until further orders.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master