

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33394-33395/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR TIWARI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Considering the nature of litigation and relation between the parties, it would not be difficult for the petitioner to confirm service upon the unserved respondents by dasti mode, which is not done, though there is an order dated 23.3.2012 to confirm service of notice upon the unserved respondents by dasti mode. Time was granted on 7.5.2012 to file outcome of dasti service.

Item No.42

-2-

If petitioner fails to file outcome of dasti service before 30.7.2012, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

It may be recollected that there is interim stay in favour of the petitioner since 28.11.2011.

		(S.G. SHAH)
		REGISTRAR