

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33394-33395/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2010 in CMWP No.33191/ 2010 dated 29/04/2011 in CMWP No.33191/2010,RA No.91842/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR TIWARI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.K. Bajwa, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Keeshail, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(USHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER