

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3-4/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6647-6648/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR TIWARI

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment)

Date:12/04/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Dr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Parihar, Adv.
Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe Interlocutory Application Nos. 3 and 4 of 2017 are
allowed.(LAYA RAWAT)
SR.P.A.(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER