

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 5-6/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6647-6648/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR TIWARI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 08/05/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Lhingneivah, Adv.
Ms. Viddusshi, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the appellants seeks permission to obtain instructions in the matter.

Permission is granted.

As prayed, list the Interlocutory Applications after Summer Vacation.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

